工作 M # 111 1111 21 24 (R-2025-206) COR, COPY

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 315876

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV 1 2 2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE 2025 LEGISLATIVE CALENDAR AND THE FISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET DEVELOPMENT AND FISCAL YEAR 2025 BUDGET MONITORING KEY DATES.

RECITALS

The Council of the City of San Diego (Council) adopts this Resolution based on the following:

- A. Each year, the Council adopts a schedule of meetings for the Council and Council Standing Committees for the calendar year, commonly referred to as the legislative calendar.
- B. The Council also desires to schedule the meetings of the Budget Review

 Committee and adopt a calendar that includes the meetings of the Housing Authority and the

 Public Facilities Financing Authority.
- C. The Council desires to adopt a schedule for the Fiscal Year 2026 Budget

 Development and Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Monitoring Key Dates as approved by the Budget

 and Government Efficiency Committee on September 11, 2024.
- D. The Office of the City Attorney prepared this Resolution based on the information provided by City staff with the understanding that this information is complete and accurate.
- E. Under Charter section 280(a)(1), this Resolution is not subject to veto by the Mayor, because this matter is exclusively within the purview of the Council and does not affect the administrative service of the City under the control of the Mayor.

ACTION ITEMS

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of San Diego:

- 1. The Council hereby adopts the schedule of meetings for the Council, Standing Committees, and Budget Review Committee of the City Council, and meetings of the Housing Authority and Public Facilities Financing Authority, for the period of January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 315876—.
- 2. The Council hereby adopts the Fiscal Year 2026 Budget Development and Fiscal Year 2025 Budget Monitoring Key Dates, as approved by the Budget and Government Efficiency Committee, a copy of which is on file in the Office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-

APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney

Kathy J. Steinman

Senior Deputy City Attorney

KJS:jvg

October 22, 2024

November 7, 2024 COR. COPY

Or.Dept: City Council Doc. No. 3853874 2

I certify that the Council of the City of San Diego adopted this Resolution at a meeting held on

NOV 1 2 2024

DIANA J.S. FUENTES City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

Passed by the Council of The Cit	y of San Dieg	o on NOV	1 2 2024	_, by the following vote:
Councilmembers Joe LaCava Jennifer Campbell Stephen Whitburn Henry L. Foster III Marni von Wilpert Kent Lee Raul A. Campillo Vivian Moreno Sean Elo-Rivera	Yeas Z Z Z Z Z Z	Nays	Not Present	Recused
NOV Date of final passage (Please note: When a resolution date the approved resolution)	on is approv			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		<u>TODD GLORIA</u> Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.		
(Seal)	·		•	San Diego, California.
			City Clerk, San D	1
	Reso	lution Numbe	er R	315876